| RECORDATIO 12-1 | 10-2002 Attorney Docket <u>UD 051511-</u> |
|--|---|
| | |
| the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | 306856 nal documents or copy thereof. |
| T. Name of conveying party(les). | A reality and address of receiving party (ies): |
| Nikolay Alexandrovich BEZBORODOV Andrey Evgenievich GOGOLEV Vladimir Pavlovich GRODETSKY | Name: Otkrytoe aktsionernoe obschestvo "Kontsern "Izhmash" |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Address: Russian Federation, 426006, g. Izhevsk, |
| ⊠ _{Yes} □ _{No} | Proezd Deryabina, 3 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Additional rame(s) & addresses(es) attached? |
| Other Change of Address | U _{Yes} ⊠ _{No} |
| | |
| Execution Date(s): 1. 09/09/02 2. 09/09/02 3. 09/09/02 | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s) | |
| Being filed together with | a new application. |
| Design Application No.(s): 29/166,997 | Patent No.(s): |
| Additional numbers attached | d? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No} |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| document should be mailed: | 1 |
| Name: Cynthia R. Miller | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 each |
| Address: Ladas & Parry | Check Enclosed |
| 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 | Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425 |
| DO NQI-USE TH | |
| | |
| 9. Signature: CYNTHIA R. MILLER Name of Person Signing Signature | November 25, 2002 Date |
| | ents: 8 |
| Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and docume | |
| | |
| 09/2002 LMUELLER 00000264 29166997 | (Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a |
| 09/2002 LMUELLER 00000264 29166992 | (Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a |

| 1 2 200 E | |
|--|---|
| | Attorney Docket <u>UD 051511-0</u> |
| Additional names of conveying party (168) Alexandr Veniaminovich MARTYUSHEV | Additional names and addresses of receiving party (ies): |
| 5. Vladimir Alexandrovich OSIPOV | Name: |
| 6. Lev Nikolaevich PONOMAREV | Address: |
| 7. Oleg Yurievich TSELOUSOV | |
| 8. Andrey Yurievich CHUKAVIN | Name: |
| | Address |
| | Name: |
| | Address |
| Execution Date(s): 4. 09/09/02 | Name: |
| 5. 09/09/02 | Address |
| 6. 09/09/02 | |
| 7. 09/09/02 | Name: |
| 8. 09/09/02 | Address |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 4. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s) | |
| 4. | |
| 5. | |
| 6. | |
| 7. | |
| 8. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—Added Page) 16-6b

PATENT

| For: | | and/or [] Fore | |
|------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| For: | [X] U. | S. Application or | |
| | [] U.S. | Provisional App | lication |
| For: | 🦳] U.S. | Patent | |
| For: | [] PCT | Application | |
| By: | Multiple | Inventors | |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

| ASSIGNORS (Inventors): | | | | |
|---|---|---|----------------|--|
| Nikolay Alexandrovich Bezborodov | Russian Federation, 426004, g. Izhevsk, | | zhevsk, | |
| (type or print name of inventors) | ul. Sovkhoznay | a, 3-242 | | |
| | Address | Russ | ian Federation | |
| | | | Nationality | |
| Andrey Evgenievich Gogolev | Russian Federation, 426076, g. Izhevsk, | | | |
| | ul. Sovetskay, 21a-48 | | | |
| | Address | Russ | ian Federation | |
| | | | Nationality | |
| Vladimir Pavlovich Grodetsky | Russian Federation, 426076, g. Izhevsk, | | | |
| | ul. Kommunaro | v, 212 - 67 | | |
| | Address | Russian Federation | | |
| | | | Nationality | |
| Alexandr Veniaminovich Martyushev | Russian Federation, 426033, g. Izhevsk, | | | |
| | ul. 30 let Pobedy, 4v-64 | | | |
| | Address | Russian Federation | | |
| | | | Nationality | |
| Vladimir Alexandrovich Osipov | Russian Federat | Russian Federation, 426076, g. Izhevsk, | | |
| | ul. Pushkinskay, | 136-34 | | |
| | Addres | Russ | ian Federation | |
| | | | Nationality | |
| Added page(s) for signature by subsequent | inventors. Number | of pages added | | |

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 5) 16-3.2

DEC 0 2 MAR HE

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

| ASSIGNORS (Inventors): | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Lev Nikolaevich Ponomarev | Russian Federation, 426051, g. Izhevsk, |
| (type or print name of inventors) | ul. Lenina, 5-33 |
| | Address Russian Federation |
| | National |
| Oleg Yurievich Tselousov | Russian Federation, 426021, g. Izhevsk |
| | Zhivsovkhoz, 65-2 |
| | Address Russian Federatio |
| | Nationa |
| Andrey Yurievich Chukavin | Russian Federation, 426053, g. Izhevsk, |
| | ul. Voroshilova, 87-16 |
| | Address Russian Federat |
| | Natic |
| | |
| | Address |
| | Na |
| | |
| | Address |
| | 1 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCAd |
| | , and a second s |
| | |
| | |
| Į | |
| | |
| / | |
| | (Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—p |
| | |



(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

| Recorded o | n | | Reel | | |
|---------------------|------------|------------------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------------|
| hanahar galla ag | aioma om | d tuomafona ta | Frame | | |
| hereby sells, as | signs and | u transfers to | • | | |
| ASSIGNEE | | | | | |
| Otkrytoe aktsio | nernoe c | bschestvo | Russia | n Federation, 42 | 6006, g. Izhevsk, |
| "Kontsern "Izh | | | | Deryabina, 3 | |
| (type or print name | e of ASSIC | GNEE) | Address | i | |
| | | | | n Federation | |
| | | | Nation | ality | |
| and the succ | essors, a | ssigns and l | egal representatives | of the ASSIGNE | EE |
| | | | (complete one of the | following) | |
| [x]the entire rig | ght, title | and interest | | | |
| | | | percent (| %) interest | |
| for the United S | States an | d its territori | al possessions | | |
| | | (check the follo | owing box, if foreign rig | hts are also to be as | ssigned) |
| | ~ | | iding all rights to cla which are disclosed | | entitled: |
| HUNTING | CARBI | NE (4 VAR | IANTS) | | |
| Name of inve | entor(s) | Nikolay | Alexandrovich Bez | borodov, Andre | Evgenievich Gogolev, |
| Vladimir Pay | dovich (| Gradetsky A | slexandr Veniamino | wich Martvushes | , |
| | | · · | Lev Nikolaevich Po | | 1 |
| | | - | | | |
| Oleg Yurievi | en i seic | busov, Andre | y Yurievich Chuka | <u>vin.</u> | |
| | | (check | and complete (a), (b), (c | c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) | |
| and which is fo | and in C | 37 C F R & | 3 21) | | |
| | | | application executed | d on even date he | rewith |
| (b) | ij | U.S. patent | application executed | i on | |
| | [] | U.S. provisi | onal application nar | ning the above i | nventor(s) for the above- |
| | | entitled inve | | | |
| | | [] Exp | ress mail label no.: led: | | |
| | | | | | nis assignment, I, an |
| | | | | | d request my attorney to insert |
| | | | | | en they become known. |
| (d) | [x] | | tion no. <u>29/166,997</u> | | |
| (a) | ſ 1 | | l on <u>September 6, 2</u> l application no. PC | | 1 |
| | | | no | | , |
| (1) | | [] A c | hange of address to | which correspon | dence is to be sent regarding |
| | | | ent maintenance fees | | |
| | | 1 | | 5 | • |

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 5) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 4 of 5) 16-3.2

| WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above. |
|--|
| Nikolay Alexandrovich Bezborodov Huko soa Assignor Assignor Gestopogob Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing |
| Andrey Evgenievich Gogolev August Ebruseban this 9.09.2002 (type name of Assignor) Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing |
| Vladimir Pavlovich Grodetsky Becker Recursor To Acid this 1919. 2002 (type name of Assignor) The quipmin Signature of ASSIGNOR late of signing |
| Alexandr Veniaminovich Martyushev Liercettah Berualduttohur this 09.09, 2002 (type name of Assignor) Marmouel Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing |
| Vladimir Alexandrovich Osipov Blagueure of Assignor date of signing (type name of Assignor) Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing |
| Lev Nikolaevich Ponomarev Red Hussocro eller this os. os. 2002 (type name of Assignor) Norrocarp elle Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing |
| Oleg Yurievich Tselousov Ouer Hopkebur Hewayeab this 09. 09. 2002 (type name of Assignor) Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing |
| Andrey Yurievich Chukavin Angheei Placebus this Of CREADER (type name of Assignor) Chukavin Signature of ASSIGNOR date of signing |
| (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) |
| (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) |
| Title |
| NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired |
| [] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors -- page 5 of 5) 16-3.2